# H \$40.00 867491

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403396

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Life's Gum, LLC		07/19/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Synapse LLC	
Street Address:	2600 W. 8th Ave.	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86749183	LIFE'S GUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3038632972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038632972

**Email:** sstavish@sheridanross.com

**Correspondent Name:** Sabrina Stavish Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4719S
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina C Stavish
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina Stavish/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment for LIFE'S GUM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0889

900382776

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a Trademark Assignment by Life's Gum, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Colorado, having an address of 1467 Delgany Street, Denver, CO 80202, to Synapse LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Colorado, having an address of 2600 W 8th Ave., Denver, Colorado 80204.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in the mark "Life's Gum" including US Trademark Application No. 86749183. (collectively, "the Mark") and is desirous of assigning the Mark to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Mark and is a successor to the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the portion of the business symbolized by the Mark, the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all trademarks and service mark applications and registrations of or relating to the Mark, all common law rights, trade names, and the right to sue for any past, present or future infringement of the Mark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative.

LIFE'S GUM

By:

Name: Antonio Uccello

Title: Manager

4

**RECORDED: 10/26/2016**